## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: DONNA ADELE BESWICK

**Date of death:**BETWEEN 11/04/2022 AND 15/04/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: 222 MYALLA ROAD, MYALLA, TASMANIA 7325

Full name of applicant: SHAYE JORDAN ROBERTS

Address of applicant: 222 MYALLA ROAD, MYALLA, TASMANIA 7325

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILD

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

**ROD GLOVER LEGAL** 

Address for service: SUITE 4, 19 GOLDIE STREET, WYNYARD,

TASMANIA 7325

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration on intestacy;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Donna Adele Beswick DX:

Applicant/Firm name: Rod Glover Legal Tel: (03) 6442 3481

Address: PO Box 42 Email: rodglover@gloverlegal.com.au

Wynyard Tasmania 7325 Practitioner: ZL Boarder